COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD

Robert N. Barley – *Chairman* Carol A. Hardbarger – *Consumer Member* James A. Van Blarcom - *Member*

SUNSHINE MEETING

December 4, 2019 1:00 P.M. 202 – AG BUILDING

- 1. Call of Meeting to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Acceptance of Minutes
 - A. Acceptance of Minutes of November 6, 2019 Sunshine Meeting
- 3. Public Input (Pertaining to General Issues)
- 4. Old Business
- 5. New Business
 - 1. Official General Order No. A-962 (CRO 10) Cost Replacement Order for Northeastern Milk Marketing Area No. 3
 - 2. Official General Order No. A-954 (CRO 10) Cost Replacement Order for West Milk Marketing Area No. 5
 - 3. Official General Order No. A-956 (CRO 10) Cost Replacement Order for West Central Milk Marketing Area No. 6
 - 4. Official General Order No. A-1004 Interim Order Regarding Cooperative Milk Procurement Costs Hearing.

6. Report of Chief Counsel

- 7. Legal Case Dispositions
 - 1. Gordon Food Service Inc. Subdealer
- 8. License Application
 - 1. Cayuga Marketing LLC Dealer
- 9. Reminders

| <u>MEETING (</u> s) | DATE | TIME | ROOM |
|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|
| REGULAR SUNSHINE MEETING | JAN. 2, 2020 | 1:00 P.M. | 309 – AG BLDG. |
| <u>HEARING (</u> s) | DATE | <u>TIME</u> | <u>ROOM</u> |

10. Adjournment